Gonzaga (6-1,0-0 WCC) -vs- Indiana (4-2,0-0 Big Ten)
11/28/24 at Atlantis Resort, Paradise Island, Bahamas

Date: 11/28/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attondance: 2,385 Gonzaga s71 32 89
Site: Atlantis Resort, Paradise Island, Bahamas Indiana 39 34 73
Referees: Isaac Barnett, Eric Lewis, Darron George
Gonzaga 89
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
99 Battle,Khalif * 32 5-15 0-6 6-6 0-5 5 3 3 1 0 1 16
11  Hickman,Nolan - 33 6-10 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 15
01 Ajayi,Michael * 32 5-9 0-1 5-5 5-4 9 4 0 3 0 1 15
13 Ike,Graham =3 20 6-8 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 4 0 1 0 1 14
00 Nembhard,Ryan * 39 2-6 1-1 6-7 0-2 2 3 13 5 0 5 11
33 Gregg,Ben 19 5-9 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 13
34  Huff,Braden 10 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 0 1 0 5
04  Stromer,Dusty 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
05 Innocenti,Emmanuel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-64 6-20 21-22 13-29 42 22 20 13 2 9 89
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-40 52.50 % 3-10 30.00 % 12-12 100.00 %
Second Half 10-24 41.67 % 3-10 30.00 % 9-10 90.00 %
Total 31-64 48.4 % 6-20 30.0 % 21-22 95.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0
Indiana 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Ballo,Oumar * 32 11-13 0-0 3-5 0-4 4 4 4 3 1 3 25
21  Mgbako,Mackenzie o 31 4-10 2-5 3-4 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 0 13
05 Reneau,Malik * 24  3-5 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 2 0 1 6
09 Carlyle,Kanaan & 21 2-8 1-5 1-2 2-3 5 2 2 0 0 0 6
01 Rice,Myles * 20 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 5 1 1 1 1 6
12  Hatton,Langdon 7 1-2 0-0 4-7 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 6
10  Goode,Luke 20 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 1 5
32 Galloway,Trey 30 2-8 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 6 2 1 1 4
08 Tucker,Bryson 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Leal,Anthony 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-59 4-18 15-22 7-20 27 22 17 12 4 8 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31 38.71 % 3-13 23.08 % 12-16 75.00 %
Second Half 15-28 53.57 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Total 27-59 45.8 % 4-18 22.2 % 15-22 68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 18

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 17



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gonzaga Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana

19:40 MISS JUMPER by RENEAU,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF ==
GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:33 2-0 V2
ASSIST by BATTLE,KHALIF ==
19:20 TURNOVER by RENEAU,MALIK
STEAL by IKE,GRAHAM 19:20
GOOD DUNK by AJAYI,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)  19:14 4-0 V4
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN ==

FOUL by BATTLE,KHALIF 18:52

18:44 MISS 3PTR by CARLYLE,KANAAN
REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM --
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF 18:36
REBOUND OFF by HICKMAN,NOLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,KHALIF(in the paint) 18:30 6-0 V6
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN --

18:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

18:19 TURNOVER by RICE,MYLES

18:19 SUB OUT by RICE,MYLES

18:19 SUB IN by GALLOWAY, TREY
GOOD JUMPER by HICKMAN,NOLAN(in the paint) 18:04 80 V8

17:43 MISS 3PTR by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint) 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BALLO,0UMAR

FOUL by IKE,GRAHAM 17:16

17:16 MISS FT by BALLO,OUMAR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:16 8-1 V7 GOOD FT by BALLO,0OUMAR

SUB OUT by IKE,GRAHAM 17:16
SUB IN by HUFF,BRADEN 17:16
FOUL by IKE,GRAHAM 17:16
17:16 FOUL by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE
16:54 FOUL by CARLYLE,KANAAN
GOOD FT by NEMBHARD,RYAN 16:54 9-1 V8
GOOD FT by NEMBHARD,RYAN 16:54 10-1 V9

16:45 10-3 V7 GOOD DUNK by BALLO,0UMAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CARLYLE,KANAAN

GOOD LAYUP by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint) 16:26 12-3 V9

16:26 FOUL by RENEAU,MALIK
GOOD FT by AJAYI,MICHAEL 16:26 13-3 V10

16:13 13-5 V8 GOOD JUMPER by BALLO,0UMAR(in the paint)
FOUL by HUFF,BRADEN 16:13

16:13 13-6 V7 GOOD FT by BALLO,0UMAR
MISS LAYUP by HICKMAN,NOLAN(in the paint) 15:54

15:54 BLOCK by BALLO,0OUMAR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
SUB OUT by BATTLE,KHALIF 15:53
SUB IN by STROMER,DUSTY 15:53
MISS JUMPER by HUFF,BRADEN(in the paint) 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLYLE,KANAAN

15:33 MISS LAYUP by GALLOWAY,TREY(in the paint)
BLOCK by HUFF,BRADEN 15:33
REBOUND DEF by HUFF,BRADEN --

15:09 FOUL by RENEAU,MALIK

15:09 SUB OUT by RENEAU,MALIK

15:09 SUB IN by GOODE,LUKE

TURNOVER by AJAYI,MICHAEL 14:59



MISS JUMPER by NEMBHARD,RYAN

FOUL by STROMER,DUSTY

SUB OUT by AJAYI,MICHAEL
SUB IN by GREGG,BEN

MISS 3PTR by HUFF,BRADEN

GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,BRADEN
ASSIST by HICKMAN,NOLAN

TURNOVER by HICKMAN,NOLAN

SUB OUT by HICKMAN,NOLAN
SUB IN by BATTLE,KHALIF
MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,KHALIF(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,KHALIF(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF

FOUL by HUFF,BRADEN

SUB OUT by HUFF,BRADEN
SUB IN by AJAYI,MICHAEL

BLOCK by GREGG,BEN

REBOUND DEF by STROMER,DUSTY

MISS JUMPER by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AJAYI,MICHAEL

GOOD TIPIN by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint)
FOUL by STROMER,DUSTY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by STROMER,DUSTY
MISS JUMPER by GREGG,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF
GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF

14:59

14:56
14:47
14:37
14:37
14:37
14:37
14:37
14:25
14:04
13:49

13:39
13:20
13:20
13:15
13:02
13:02
13:02
13:02
13:02
13:00
13:00

12:54
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:22
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:13
12:13

12:05
12:00
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:45
11:45
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44

13-8

13-9

13-10

13-12

16-12

16-15

16-18

18-18

19-18

21-18

21-19

22-19
23-19

V5

V4

V3

V1

V4

V1

H 2

V1

V3

V2

V3
V4

STEAL by BALLO,OUMAR

GOOII)) LAYUP by CARLYLE,KANAAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by BALLO,OUMAR

GOOD FT by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE

GOOD FT by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by BALLO,OUMAR
GOOD JUMPER by BALLO,OUMAR

GOOD 3PTR by GOODE,LUKE
ASSIST by BALLO,OUMAR

STEAL by BALLO,OUMAR

GOOD 3PTR by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GALLOWAY,TREY

FOUL by GOODE,LUKE

SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,TREY

SUB IN by RICE,MYLES

BLOCK by RICE,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by CARLYLE,KANAAN
MISS 3PTR by GOODE,LUKE

FOUL by BALLO,0OUMAR
SUB OUT by BALLO,OUMAR
SUB IN by HATTON,LANGDON

FOUL by RICE,MYLES

MISS 3PTR by GOODE,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE

SUB IN by TUCKER,BRYSON

MISS LAYUP by HATTON,LANGDON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HATTON,LANGDON
MISS FT by HATTON,LANGDON

BLOCK by HATTON,LANGDON

FOUL by RICE,MYLES

SUB OUT by RICE,MYLES
SUB IN by GALLOWAY,TREY



REBOUND DEF by GREGG,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by GREGG,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN

FOUL by NEMBHARD,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF
TURNOVER by AJAYI,MICHAEL

FOUL by AJAYI,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by NEMBHARD,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by NEMBHARD,RYAN
SUB OUT by NEMBHARD,RYAN
SUB IN by HICKMAN,NOLAN

FOUL by STROMER,DUSTY
SUB OUT by STROMER,DUSTY
SUB IN by NEMBHARD,RYAN

SUB OUT by GREGG,BEN

SUB IN by IKE,GRAHAM

MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF

REBOUND OFF by IKE,GRAHAM

GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF

GOOD 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by AJAYI,MICHAEL

REBOUND OFF by AJAYI,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AJAYI,MICHAEL

GOOD TIPIN by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF

GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF

REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM

GOOD DUNK by BATTLE,KHALIF(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF

25-19

25-20

25-21
25-22

27-22

28-22

28-24

28-25

30-25
30-27

30-29
33-29

33-31

35-31

36-31
37-31

39-31

V6

V5

V4
V3

V5

V6

V4

V3

V5
V3

V1
V4

V2

V4

V5
V6

V8

MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,BRYSON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HATTON,LANGDON
MISS FT by HATTON,LANGDON
STEAL by HATTON,LANGDON
GOOD FT by HATTON,LANGDON
GOOD FT by HATTON,LANGDON
SUB OUT by HATTON,LANGDON
SUB IN by BALLO,OUMAR

FOUL by CARLYLE,KANAAN

SUB OUT by CARLYLE,KANAAN
SUB IN by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by BALLO,OUMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by GALLOWAY,TREY

GOOD FT by BALLO,OUMAR

GOOD LAYUP by BALLO,0OUMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by GALLOWAY,TREY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BALLO,OUMAR

GOOD LAYUP by BALLO,OUMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by GALLOWAY,TREY

MISS LAYUP by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

FOUL by GOODE,LUKE

SUB OUT by GOODE,LUKE
SUB IN by RENEAU,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by GALLOWAY,TREY

MISS JUMPER by GALLOWAY, TREY(in the paint)



STEAL by NEMBHARD,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by NEMBHARD,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AJAYI,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN

STEAL by AJAYI,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by IKE,GRAHAM

GOOD FT by IKE,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF
MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,KHALIF(in the paint)

SUB OUT by AJAYI,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by HICKMAN,NOLAN
SUB OUT by IKE,GRAHAM

SUB IN by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by GREGG,BEN

SUB IN by HUFF,BRADEN

STEAL by NEMBHARD,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by HUFF,BRADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUFF,BRADEN

GOOD LAYUP by GREGG,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,BRADEN
GOOD JUMPER by HUFF,BRADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATTLE,KHALIF

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUFF,BRADEN

SUB IN by IKE,GRAHAM

GOOD LAYUP by GREGG,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by GREGG,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM
GOOD 3PTR by GREGG,BEN
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN

05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34

41-31

42-31

43-31

45-31

47-31

49-31

49-33

51-33

54-33

V10

Vi1

V12

V 14

V16

V18

V16

V18

V21

REBOUND DEF by RENEAU,MALIK
TURNOVER by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER by BALLO,OUMAR

FOUL by TUCKER,BRYSON

SUB OUT by RENEAU,MALIK
SUB OUT by TUCKER,BRYSON
SUB IN by RICE,MYLES

SUB IN by GOODE,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE

BLOCK by GALLOWAY,TREY

MISS JUMPER by GALLOWAY, TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BALLO,0UMAR

SUB IN by HATTON,LANGDON

TURNOVER by HATTON,LANGDON

MISS 3PTR by GALLOWAY,TREY

MISS 3PTR by RICE,MYLES

SUB OUT by HATTON,LANGDON
SUB OUT by GALLOWAY, TREY
SUB IN by CARLYLE,KANAAN
SUB IN by BALLO,OUMAR

GOOD LAYUP by BALLO,OUMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOODE,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by BALLO,0OUMAR(in the paint)



STEAL by NEMBHARD,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,KHALIF(in the paint)

FOUL by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by IKE,GRAHAM
SUB IN by AJAYI,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by NEMBHARD,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by GREGG,BEN
REBOUND OFF by AJAYI,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,KHALIF(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NEMBHARD,RYAN
SUB IN by HICKMAN,NOLAN
GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF

FOUL by BATTLE,KHALIF

SUB OUT by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by NEMBHARD,RYAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by NEMBHARD,RYAN

STEAL by HICKMAN,NOLAN
TURNOVER by BATTLE,KHALIF
SUB OUT by BATTLE,KHALIF

SUB IN by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL

VISITORS: Gonzaga

02:09 TURNOVER by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE

-- REBOUND DEF by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE
01:58 MISS 3PTR by RICE,MYLES
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:55

01:55 54-34 V 20 GOOD FT by GOODE,LUKE

01:55 SUB OUT by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE
01:55 SUB IN by GALLOWAY,TREY
01:55

01:55

01:55 54-35 V 19 GOOD FT by GOODE,LUKE

01:34

01:34 STEAL by GALLOWAY,TREY

01:30 54-38 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by CARLYLE,KANAAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by GOODE,LUKE

00:55 56-38 V18

00:55 FOUL by GALLOWAY,TREY
00:55
00:55
00:55 57-38 V19
00:40 MISS 3PTR by CARLYLE,KANAAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CARLYLE,KANAAN
00:38
00:38 MISS FT by CARLYLE,KANAAN

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:38
00:38
00:38 57-39 V 18 GOOD FT by CARLYLE,KANAAN
00:38 SUB OUT by CARLYLE,KANAAN
00:38 SUB IN by LEAL,ANTHONY
00:32
00:32 SUB OUT by RICE,MYLES
00:32 SUB IN by TUCKER,BRYSON
00:08
00:08 STEAL by BALLO,0OUMAR
00:04 TURNOVER by GALLOWAY,TREY
00:04
00:01
00:01
00:01

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana

SUB OUT by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL
SUB OUT by GREGG,BEN

SUB IN by IKE,GRAHAM

SUB IN by BATTLE,KHALIF

MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF

20:00 SUB OUT by LEAL,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB OUT by TUCKER,BRYSON
20:00 SUB OUT by GOODE,LUKE
20:00 SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,TREY
20:00 SUB IN by RICE,MYLES

20:00 SUB IN by RENEAU,MALIK
20:00 SUB IN by CARLYLE,KANAAN
20:00 SUB IN by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE
20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

19:48



-- REBOUND DEF by RENEAU,MALIK

FOUL by AJAYI,MICHAEL 19:35

19:29 FOUL by BALLO,0OUMAR

19:29 TURNOVER by BALLO,0UMAR
TURNOVER by AJAYI,MICHAEL 19:15

19:00 MISS JUMPER by RICE,MYLES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL =
TURNOVER by HICKMAN,NOLAN 18:35

18:35 STEAL by RICE,MYLES

18:31 57-41 V16 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RENEAU,MALIK
17:51 MISS 3PTR by CARLYLE,KANAAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN 17:32 60-41 V19
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN --

17:07 TURNOVER by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE
STEAL by BATTLE,KHALIF 17:07
GOOD JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 16:59 62-41 V21
ASSIST by BATTLE,KHALIF --
FOUL by NEMBHARD,RYAN 16:44
FOUL by IKE,GRAHAM 16:34
FOUL by IKE,GRAHAM 16:32
SUB OUT by IKE,GRAHAM 16:32
SUB IN by HUFF,BRADEN 16:32
FOUL by HUFF,BRADEN 16:31
FOUL by AJAYI,MICHAEL 16:24
SUB OUT by AJAYI,MICHAEL 16:24
SUB IN by GREGG,BEN 16:24
16:23 MISS 3PTR by RENEAU,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
16:21 FOUL by BALLO,0OUMAR
MISS LAYUP by NEMBHARD,RYAN(in the paint) 16:07
REBOUND OFF by HUFF,BRADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKMAN,NOLAN(in the paint) 16:01 64-41 V23

ASSIST by GREGG,BEN --
15:50 64-43 V21 GOOD LAYUP by RENEAU,MALIK(in the paint)

15:27 FOUL by RICE,MYLES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27
15:27 SUB OUT by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE
15:27 SUB IN by GALLOWAY,TREY
TURNOVER by NEMBHARD,RYAN 15:13
FOUL by BATTLE,KHALIF 14:51
SUB OUT by BATTLE,KHALIF 14:51
SUB IN by STROMER,DUSTY 14:51

14:51 64-44 V 20 GOOD FT by RICE,MYLES
14:51 64-45 V 19 GOOD FT by RICE,MYLES

MISS JUMPER by HICKMAN,NOLAN 14:40
== REBOUND DEF by RICE,MYLES
14:30 TURNOVER by RENEAU,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by HUFF,BRADEN 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLYLE,KANAAN
14:10 64-47 V17 GOOD LAYUP by BALLO,OUMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RICE,MYLES

MISS JUMPER by STROMER,DUSTY 13:50
-- REBOUND DEF by RENEAU,MALIK
13:38 MISS JUMPER by GALLOWAY, TREY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL by HUFF,BRADEN 13:38
13:38 SUB OUT by CARLYLE,KANAAN
13:38 SUB IN by GOODE,LUKE

SUB OUT by HUFF,BRADEN 13:38



SUB IN by AJAYI,MICHAEL 13:38

13:37 MISS FT by BALLO,OUMAR
REBOUND DEF by STROMER,DUSTY ==

13:31 FOUL by GOODE,LUKE
GOOD FT by NEMBHARD,RYAN 13:31 65-47 V18
MISS FT by NEMBHARD,RYAN 13:30

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:11 65-49 V16 GOOD LAYUP by RENEAU,MALIK(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BALLO,0OUMAR

12:58 FOUL by RENEAU,MALIK
GOOD JUMPER by HICKMAN,NOLAN(in the paint) 12:56 67-49 V18
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN --
12:32 MISS JUMPER by BALLO,0OUMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEMBHARD,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN 12:17 70-49 V21
ASSIST by GREGG,BEN --
12:02 70-51 V19 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,MYLES(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NEMBHARD,RYAN 11:57
11:57 STEAL by GOODE,LUKE
11:47 TURNOVER by BALLO,OUMAR
STEAL by NEMBHARD,RYAN 11:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30
MISS 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by RENEAU,MALIK
10:53 70-53 V17 GOOD LAYUP by BALLO,0OUMAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GALLOWAY,TREY

10:30 FOUL by BALLO,0OUMAR

10:30 SUB OUT by BALLO,OUMAR

10:30 SUB IN by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by STROMER,DUSTY 10:20

10:20 STEAL by RENEAU,MALIK

GOOD DUNK by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
10:16 70-55 V 15 paint)

o ASSIST by RENEAU,MALIK

09:53 FOUL by RICE,MYLES
09:53 SUB OUT by RICE,MYLES
09:53 SUB IN by CARLYLE,KANAAN
SUB OUT by STROMER,DUSTY 09:53
SUB IN by BATTLE,KHALIF 09:53
GOOD FT by GREGG,BEN 09:53 71-55 V 16
GOOD FT by GREGG,BEN 09:53 72-55 V17
09:35 MISS 3PTR by CARLYLE,KANAAN
REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL --
09:31 FOUL by RENEAU,MALIK
09:31 SUB OUT by RENEAU,MALIK
09:31 SUB IN by HATTON,LANGDON
GOOD FT by AJAYI,MICHAEL 09:31 73-55 V18
GOOD FT by AJAYI,MICHAEL 09:31 74-55 V 19

09:18 74-57 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HATTON,LANGDON(in the paint)
== ASSIST by CARLYLE,KANAAN

FOUL by NEMBHARD,RYAN 09:18
09:18 MISS FT by HATTON,LANGDON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by AJAYI,MICHAEL 09:17
09:17 MISS FT by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE

— REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:17 74-58 V 16 GOOD FT by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by GREGG,BEN(in the paint) 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODE,LUKE
08:42 MISS LAYUP by GOODE,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,NOLAN --
MISS 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN 08:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



GOOD FT by AJAYI,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by AJAYI,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by GREGG,BEN

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF

MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,KHALIF(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GREGG,BEN

SUB IN by IKE,GRAHAM

GOOD JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM
GOOD 3PTR by NEMBHARD,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by NEMBHARD,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by AJAYI,MICHAEL

ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN

TURNOVER by NEMBHARD,RYAN

TURNOVER by IKE,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM

GOOD DUNK by BATTLE,KHALIF(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by NEMBHARD,RYAN

GOOD FT by NEMBHARD,RYAN

STEAL by NEMBHARD,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM
MISS LAYUP by NEMBHARD,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by IKE,GRAHAM

75-58
76-58

78-58
78-60

81-60

83-60

83-62

83-64

85-64

85-66

86-66
87-66

87-69

89-69
89-71

V17
V18

V 20
V18

V21

V 23

V21

V19

V21

V19

V 20
V21

V18

V 20
V18

FOUL by GOODE,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by CARLYLE,KANAAN

REBOUND DEF by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by CARLYLE,KANAAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARLYLE,KANAAN

MISS JUMPER by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by CARLYLE,KANAAN
SUB OUT by GOODE,LUKE

SUB OUT by HATTON,LANGDON
SUB IN by RENEAU,MALIK

SUB IN by TUCKER,BRYSON
SUB IN by BALLO,OUMAR

GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,BRYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BALLO,0OUMAR

MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,BRYSON

GOOD JUMPER by GALLOWAY, TREY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,TREY

SUB IN by RICE,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by RENEAU,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by RICE,MYLES(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BALLO,OUMAR
FOUL by RICE,MYLES

SUB OUT by RICE,MYLES

SUB IN by GALLOWAY, TREY

TURNOVER by GALLOWAY,TREY

REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,TREY
MISS 3PTR by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by BALLO,0OUMAR
GOOD 3PTR by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GALLOWAY,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by GALLOWAY, TREY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BALLO,0OUMAR



-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,BRYSON
00:28 89-73 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by MGBAKO,MACKENZIE(in the paint)



